
 

An Assortment of Helpful Websites for Writers 
 
Self Publishing Resources - https://selfpublishing.com/tools/  

Analyze My Writing - https://www.analyzemywriting.com/  

Headline Analyzer - https://capitalizemytitle.com/headline-analyzer/  

Word Counter - https://wordcounter.net/words-per-page  

Thesauruses  

Power Thesaurus - https://www.powerthesaurus.org/  

OneLook - https://onelook.com/  

Visual Thesaurus - https://www.visualthesaurus.com/  

Merriam-Webster Dictionary - https://www.merriam-webster.com/  

Fun Sites - Literary Clock, Inkarnate https://inkarnate.com/  

Writing Exercises - https://writingexercises.co.uk/index.php 

Jami Gold’s worksheets for writers - 

https://jamigold.com/for-writers/worksheets-for-writers/ 

Janice Hardy’s Fiction University - http://blog.janicehardy.com/p/online-resources.html  

Eva Deverell’s Resources for Writers - https://www.eadeverell.com/forwriters/ 

Helping Writers Become Authors - https://www.helpingwritersbecomeauthors.com/  

DIY MFA - https://diymfa.com/  

Writer’s Digest - 

https://www.writersdigest.com/be-inspired/5-ways-to-come-up-with-great-story-ideas  

Reedsy’s Ultimate Worldbuilding Template - 

https://share.reedsy.com/ultimate-worldbuilding-template-reedsy.pdf  

Brent Weeks’ Writing Advice - https://www.brentweeks.com/writing-advice-2/#section-2  

How to Create a Series Bible - 

https://www.lornafaith.com/how-to-create-a-series-bible-for-your-fiction/  

Well-Storied Archives - https://www.well-storied.com/  

Write It Sideways Resources - https://writeitsideways.com/resources/  
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The Write Life’s Best Websites for Writers - 

https://thewritelife.com/best-websites-for-writers-2021/  

Gotham Writers Writer’s Toolbox - https://www.writingclasses.com/toolbox/reading-lists  

Word Processors  

​ Hemingway App - https://hemingwayapp.com/ 

​ 750 Words - https://new.750words.com/ 
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